SB 472-1 (LC 1695) 3/14/25 (DJ/wjc/ps)

Requested by Senator PROZANSKI

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 472

1 Delete line 10 of the printed bill.

In line 11, delete "district is located" and insert "the Department of Education".

In line 14, delete "education service district board" and insert "Department of Education".

6 In line 15, delete "district school board" and insert "department".

7